
TENDER NOTICE 

DIRECTORATE OF SUPPLIES & DISPOSALS, HARYANA 

SCO No. 09, Ist&IInd Floor, Sector-16, Panchkula-134109 (Haryana) (India) 

Phone Numbers.:-0172-2570121,2570123,2570124,2584125,2585125. 

Fax No.:-0172-2570122.e-mail:-supplies@hry.nic.in,website:-dsndharyana.gov.in 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

SCHEDULE –“A” 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Particulars Remarks 

1. TENDER NOTICE No. 29/2022-23 

2. Superscribed No. of Tender DSD/Disposal-22/2021-22 

3. Sr. No. of Tender Disposal (Physical Submission) 

4. Cost of Tender (Document) Form Rs. 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred only) (Non Refundable) 

5. EMD-cum-Security Amount Deposit 

required 

10% of the Rate (Sale Value of the Store) quoted by the 

bidder (Rounded off to Rs. 100/-) Demand Draft issued in 

favour of “Director, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana payable 

at Panchkula” 

6. Bid Submission (Date & Time) On or before 03.10.2022 upto 14.00 Hrs. (02.00 p.m.) 

7. Manual Submission of Documents             

(Date & Time) 

On or before 03.10.2022 upto 14.00 Hrs. (02.00 p.m.) 

8. Opening of Tender (Date & Time) On at 03.10.2022 upto 4.30 Hrs. (02.30 p.m.)  

9. Rates to be Kept Valid for Acceptance   03.01.2023 (3 Months) 

  

DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF STORE(S) 

 

Description of Stores Consignee/Location of Store 

Group of items i.e. 01 No. list comprising of Sr. No. 1 to  

to 508 (Single lot of 508 items)*.     

(List of 508 Nos. items is available at Annexure-“A”. 
 *Note:-The Rate should be quoted on whole lot basis. 

The Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, 

Sonipat.  

 

Location of the Stores:- As above. 

 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA & DOCUMENTS TO BE ATTACHED/SUBMITTED WITH  FINANCIAL 

(COMMERCIAL) BID  

  

1. Only those firms (Pvt. Ltd. or Ltd.) or proprietorship firm can participate who have valid GST Registration 

Certificate/Sales Tax (VAT) Registration Certificate/Tax Identification No. (TIN) issued from the 

Competent Authority. Copy of GST/Sales Tax/VAT Registration Certificate should be attached with the 

tender (bid)  

2. PAN Card of the firm/proprietor & the copy of the same should be submitted with the tender. 

3. Bidder Must be have Licenses of Purchase Black Oil. 

4. Undertaking on the letter pad/ letter head in case of firms (Pvt. Ltd. or Ltd.) & affidavit on Non Judicial 

Stamp Paper of Rs. 10/- duly attested from Notary Public in case of proprietorship firm to the effect that the 

firm/person is neither black listed by any Government Department, nor any criminal case/complaint is 

registered or pending against the firm/person. 

5. Note:-All copies to be attached should be self attested/certified. 

 

IMPORTANT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

(A) The Earnest Money-cum-Security (10% of the quoted Rate) deposited by the tenderer will be adjusted 

towards security. The Successful Tenderer shall have to deposit GST alongwith Surcharge on GST as 

applicable within 15 days from the date of issue of Acceptance Letter, failing which their Earnest Money-

cum-Security deposited with the offer will be forfeited to Govt. Account. 

(B) Lifting Period:- Two Months (60 days) from the date of issue of detailed Sale Order. 

(C) Storage Charges:- Storage Charges @ 2% per month of the value of the Sale Order shall be charged, if the 

purchaser fails to lift the material within the stipulated lifting period allowed, subject to the extension in the 

lifting period. 

(D) Extension in Lifting Period:- Extension in the Lifting Period will be allowed strictly as per Condition No. 2 

contained in the condition of the contract. 

 

            

 



GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
(1) It is the sole responsibility of bidder to inspect the store/complete items mentioned in the list thoroughly 

before quoting any rate/price/bid for the same. 

(2) Place of Delivery:-Consignee’s site on “as it where is basis”& “as it what is basis”. 
(3) The bidder/tenderer should quote their rates exclusive of applicable GST & Surcharge on GST will be 

charged extra. 
(4) GST once deposited shall not be refunded in any case. 

(5) Deposit of Sale Value of Store (Payment):-100% Payment will be deposited by the successful 

bidder/tenderer with the Indenting Officer/Consignee as the case may be before lifting the Store. 
(6) The offer without Tender Form/Fees will be rejected straightaway. 

(7) The Rate should be quoted both in Words as well as in Figures.  

(8) Offers should be neatly typed or hand written. Any overwriting, additions and alternations carried out, if 

any, in the Tender form by the Tenderer(s)/Firm(s) will invite the rejection of offer straightway. 

(9) Conditional offer will not be considered in any circumstances. 

(10) Ay fraudulent document submitted with the tender and any misleading information furnished will invite 

penal action to tune of cancellation of Sale Order, Forfeiture of Security Amount deposited with the tender 

& blacklisting/ debarring of firm (Pvt. Ltd. or Ltd.) or proprietorship firm for doing future business. 

(11) The Director, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana reserves the right to reject or accept any offer without 

assigning any reasons thereof. 

 

KEY DATES 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Bidder's Stage Remarks 

1. Bid Submission (Date & Time) On or before 03.10.2022 upto   14.00 Hrs. (02.00 p.m.) 

2. Manual Submission of Documents                 

(Date & Time) 

On or before 03.10.2022upto 14.00 Hrs. (02.00 p.m.) 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Department’s Stage Remarks 

1. Opening of Tender (Date & Time) On 03.10.2022at 14.30 Hrs. (02.30 p.m.) 

 

                                                         
 

                                                                                        Assistant District Attorney, 

                                                                        for: Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



01 No. lists comprising of items from Sr. No. 1 to 508 

(Single Lot of 508 No. Items) 

 

Annexure-“A” 
 

Sr. No. Description of Item Quantity 

1. Revolving Stool  16no 

2. Revolving Stand  1 no 

3. Instructor Chair  1 no 

4. Student Chair Revolving  16 no 

5. Revolving Stool  11 no 

6. Table Teak  Wood For Electrical Lab With Drawer and Steel 

Fitted With Panal Door 
2 no 

7. Revolving Chair  16 no 

8. Instructor Chair  1 no 

9. Student Chair Revolving  16 no 

10. Wooden Bench 8'x4'x36'' 1 no 

11. Iron Jack Plane 335x50 mm 2 no 

12. Carpenter Vice  8 no. 

13. Chisel Firmer 6 mm 2 set 

14. Chisel Firmer 9 mm 2 set 

15. Chisel Firmer 19 mm 2 set 

16. Bench Vice 125 mm 2 no. 

17. Ouger hand 25 mm 1 no. 

18. Ouger hand 22 mm 1 no. 

19. Ouger hand 19 mm 1 no. 

20. Grooving plane 3 mm Cutter 2 set 

21. Grooving plane 6 mm Cutter 2 set 

22. Ratchet Plane 4 no. 

23. Marking Gauge  8 no. 

24. Rule wooden 4 fold 600 mm  34 no. 

25. Tenon saw (300 to 375)mm  4 no. 

26. oil stone  4 no. 

27. Student Chair 16 no 

28. Table Small (36"X24"X30") 10 no 

29. Pannel Board    1 no 

30. Student Wooden table 36''x24''x30'' 10 no 

31. Revolving Stool  8 no 

32. Table Teak  Wood For Electrical Lab With Drawers and Steel 

Fitting With Panel Board 
1 no 

33. Student Wooden table 36''x24''x30'' 10 no 

34. Revolving Stool  8 no 

35. Table Electrical  1 no 

36. Set Square 10"X12" Celloloid 16 no 

37. Screw Driver 250 mm 2 

38. Screw Driver  200 mm 2 

39. Die set of 12 pcs  1 set 

40. Plier combination 15 cm 1 

41. Ring spanner set of 8 pcs 6x20.22 1 set 

42. Steel Rule 12 '' 1 

43. Divider spring 6'' 1 

44. Ball pean hammer 600 grm 2 

45 scriber 6'' 2 

46 scriber block universal sg 12'' 1 

47 hacksaw  Frame 12'' Fixed  2 

48 Punch Figure set of 9pcs 1 set 



49 Punch letter set of 27pcs 1 set 

50 File flat smooth 200 mm (8'') 1 

51 File flat 2nd cut 250 mm 1 

52 micrometer in side 25-200 mm 1 

53 Micrometer out side 50-75 mm 1 

54 Safety Goggle  1 pair 

55 Chair With arm 25mm , Steel Pipe  1 

56 Vernier Caliper 300 mm 1 

57 Pully Puller 8'' 1 

58 Standard Wire Gauge  1 

59 Scissor 8'' 1 

60 Soldering Iron 125 watt 1 

61 Screw Pitch Gauge  1 

62 Oil can Pintol type 1 

63 Magnifying glass 2'' dia  1 

64 Snip Straight 12' 1 

65 Pipe Wrench 12 '' 1 

66 Long Nose Plier 122 mm 1 

67 Glower and multimeter  1 

68 Telescopic gauge complet set 8-150 mm 1 

69 Compressor stand with  1 

70 Injector Testing Machine 1 

71 micrometer outside 0-25 mm 1 

72 micrometer outside 25-250 mm 1 

73 water pump plier 1 

74 chisel cold 9x1 2 

75 hand drill machine  1 

76 grease gun pressure 1 

77 bench vice 125 mm 4 

78 Bench Grinder 1 

79 Ball Pen Hammer 1 1/2 lbs. 1 

80 Steel Foot Rule  1 

81 Out side micrometer  1 

82 Out side micrometer  1 

83 inside micrometer  1 

84 Ring spanner set    2 set 

85 Injecter cleaning kit india  2 set 

86 Value Seat Cutter set of 12 pcs 1 set 

87 Screw driver heavy duty  1 

88 plastic jari cane  1 

89 iron chiar 1 

90 
spanner set of 12 pcs without 10-11,14,15,16,17 item three no. of 

RST vide no. 15/48 date 18-3-2 Balance 21 pcs 
2 set 

91 
Socket set (1 to 32 in Goedore enept 14 mm socket ) Return to 

store vide no. 15/48 date 18-3-2 
19 pcs 

92 Screw driver 6'' Goedore  2 

93 Screw Driver 8'' Goedore  2 

94 Hand hack saw 12 '' adjustable plate type 4 

95 
V Block with clamp size 3''x1  1/2' x1  1/1'' Clamp one no. Block 

Two no. 
1 set 

96 Bench angletop  3' sitting higher 18'' 2 

97 
Office chair with arm side m.5 pipe , 25 mm sheet & back 

cannat  
1 

98 Fuet Injector bosch make  2 

99 Oil cane 1/2 pint  1 

100 Combination Plair 8'' Taparia 3 



101 Centre Punch 150 Taparia 1 no 

102 Bradwal poker 14 no 

103 Screw Driver Kit  (0 to 6 ) with Neon Tester 4 no 

104 Multimedia Analog P-3  17 no 

105 Hacksaw Frame  7 no 

106 Snip Straight 1 no 

107 File Round 17 no 

108 Tap Set (3mm to 10mm) Expect 9 mm 4 no 

109 Die Set (3mm to 10mm) Expect 9 mm 4 no 

110 Outside Micrometer (0.25) 1 no 

111 Stock 4 Die 1/2"+2" 2 no 

112 Pipe  Vice (75mm) 2 no 

113 Green Grass Board 1 no 

114 Lecture Stand 1 no 

115 Hand Hack Saw Frame 4 no 

116 Double Ended Spanner Set (6.25mm) 2 Set 

117 File Flat 200mm 2nd cut (JK) 17 no 

118 Bench Vice (100mm) 6 no 

119 Wooden Table (3'x2'x2.5' ) 1 no 

120 Celling Fan  1 no 

121 Steel Almirah (50"X30"X17") 1 no 

122 Office Steel Table 60"X36"X30" 1 no 

123 Machine No. 1441 Swift Bench Type 13mm 1 no 

124 First Aid Box  1 no 

125 Office Tray 1 no 

126 
Tap & Die Set B.S.F. Without tap wrench , 1 no. ,Handle for die 

01 no, Tap B.S.F 1/4" 3no. , 5/16" is 3no. , 3/8" is 1no. 

3 no           

(1 set) 

127 
Reamer Taper Shank 3/16" to 3/16"X1/8"                     (set of 4 

pcs) 
1 set 

128 Scraper Triangular 6" 2 no 

129 
Reamer Adjustable 19" to 21/32" , 15/32 to 17/32  , 17/32 to 

19/32" 
3 no 

130 Tap set B.S.W 3/16" 1 set 

131 Number Punch 1/8 1 set 

132 
Adjustable Try Square with two Blade 6" Plain (with gradution 

Plain) on their 45 degree and 30 degree (Bharat Maker) 
1 no 

133 File Flat 8" 2nd Cut (Hindustan) 5 no 

134 Tape Set token 6mm (Set of 3 pcs) 2 set 

135 Screw Driver 10" with Plastic Handle  6 no 

136 Screw Driver 8" No.-808 Mippin Brand with Plastic Handle 5 no 

137 Varnier Caliper 200mm 1 no 

138 File Flat 10" Smooth 12 no 

139 water pump plier 250 mm 2 no 

140 Ball Pin Hammer 2 Lbs 3 pcs 

141 Center Punch 5" 4 no 

142 Hammer Cross Pin 3/4 Lbs 4 no 

143 Hammer Cross Pin 2 Lbs 1 no 

144 Metric Micrometer 25-50 mm 2 no 

145 Hand Hacksaw Frame fixed Type   2 no 

146 Combination Plier 6" 5 no 

147 File Flat Bastared 300mm 12 no 



148 Water Pump Plier 2 no 

149 Steel Locker & Draws 78X36X19 1 no 

150 File flat 2nd cut 250 mm JK  7 no 

151 Blow Lamp  2 no 

152 Aprin Leather  4 no 

153 Hand Gloves  2 no 

154 Weight Iron Balance with small Pliar 1 no 

155 Hand Shank Leddle complete  2 no 

156 Slegge Hammer 14 LBS 1 no 

157 File Flat Bastared 12 '' 4 no 

158 Caliper Out Side spring  4 no 

159 Caliper  In Side spring  4 no 

160 Chart Of Foundry Man 25''x36'' 10 no 

161 Godrej Almirha 1 no 

162 Leather Apprean Brown 2 no 

163 Leather Apprean Black 2 no 

164 Chisel Taparia 5 no 

165 Pipe Wrench 350 mm 1 no 

166 Pipe Wrench 450 mm 1 no 

167 Bench Vice 1 no 

168 Easy Chair Iron 4 no 

169 Lock harrison with keys 1 no 

170 Cylinderical Cutter (63X90X27) mm 1 no 

171 Side And Face Cutter (100X12X27 )mm 1 no 

172 H.S.S Face Cutter (80X30X27) mm 1 no 

173 Chair  5 no 

174 Table 1 no 

175 
DSB Grade-1 All Geared head high speed , SS or SC, Precission 

Centre Lathe Model Super Price 1350/1000 with all Accessories 
1 no 

176 
H.M.T Hydrualic Cylindrical Grinder Model K 130/300V with 

complete Accessories 
1 no 

177 Pigion Hole Almirah   1 no 

178 Projection Screen 6'X4' 1 no 

179 Scriber 12 no 

180 Hand Tap 1/8" 2 no 

181 B.A Tap 1 no 

182 End Mill Cutter 4mm 2 no 

183 End Mill Cutter 6mm 2 no 

184 End Mill Cutter 8mm 2 no 

185 B.S.W Tap 5/16" 1 no 

186 B.S.W Tap (Set Of 3) 3/6" 1 Set 

187 Universal Scribing Block 30 mm 1 no 

188 Try Square 6" 1 no 

189 B.A Tap no. 7 1 no 

190 Die Collets 2 no 

191 Hand Tap 1/8" 2 no 

192 B.A Tap 2 no 

193 Side And Face Cutter (100X20X27)mm 1 no 

194 H.S.S Side And Face Cutter (100X12X27)mm 1 no 



195 Drill Chuck 1 no 

196 Measuring Tap Steel 3 mtr 1 no 

197 Knurling Tool Holder 1 no 

198 Lock 50 mm 1 no 

199 End Mill Cutter 20 mm 1 no 

200 Single Angle Cutter 3"X5/16"X27X30 1 no 

201 Spanner Set 1/4" 1 no 

202 Steel Office Chair 1 no 

203 End Mill Cutter 10mm 1 no 

204 Screw Driver 1 no 

205 Side And Face Cutter (100X25X27)mm 1 no 

206 Pipe Wrench 450mm 1 no 

207 Side And Face Cutter (100X10X27)mm 1 no 

208 Push Button Starter  1 no 

209 End Mill Cutter 10 mm 1 no 

210 Side And Face Cutter (125X12X27)mm 2 no 

211 H.S.S Convex Cutter 90X20X27 1 no 

212 H.S.S Convex Cutter 70X12X22X6R 1 no 

213 Gear Cutter 20 DP H.S.S Cutter no. 3 1 no 

214 Gear Cutter 20 DP H.S.S Cutter no. 6 1 no 

215 Gear Cutter 20 DP H.S.S Cutter no. 7 1 no 

216 Gear Cutter 20 DP H.S.S Cutter no. 8 1 no 

217 Letter Punch 1/8" 1 set 

218 Wooden Almirah 6'X4'X1.5' 1 no 

219 hacksaw  Frame 12'' Fixed  1 no. 

220 Out side Caliper  16 no. 

221 

Petrol Engine car type Fiat Make For Cylinder Water Colled 

Complet With Dynomo Fitted with Reditater and on chanal 

angle 7two spanner 

1 no. 

222 
Morden Make Air Compressor Mounted On Origented air 

recived tonk complete with safety retur Value ELETRICAL  
1 no. 

223 Pigeon Hole Almirah 1 no 

224 Table Fan AC 15" 1 no 

225 Table Fan AC 15" local made 1 no 

226 Thermex Tray Drier with 12 no. Trays 1 no 

227 Melt Flow Index Tester 1 no 

228 Anti-Vibration Machine Mounts, Dynamount 12 no 

229 Brush Stenciling  16 no 

230 Plair Insulated 8" Venus 3 no 

231 Screw Driver 200mm 2 no 

232 Stencil Knife 16 no 

233 Knife Stopping 8 no 

234 Knife Hacking 4 no 

235 Knife Palette 4 no 

236 Portable Electricial Hand Grinder 1 no 

237 Electronic Weight Machine 1 no 

238 Disc Grinder Set 1 no 

239 Brush Distembring 4 no 

240 Knife Put Glagier 8 no 



241 Stop watch 1 no 

242 Stepper Different One to Seven 7 no 

243 Screw Driver 8" 1 no 

244 Lock G.T 60 mm Harrison 2 no 

245 Spray Gun 1/2 ltr 1 no 

246 Pipe Wrench 12" 1 no 

247 Combination Plair 1 no 

248 Plair Insulated 8" Venus 3 no 

249 Screw Driver 200mm 2 no 

250 Brush Stencil 16 no 

251 Stencil Knife 16 no 

252 Knife Stopping 8 no 

253 Knife Palette 8 no 

254 Knife Hacking 4 no 

255 Penumatic Chipper 1 no 

256 Knife Putt Glazier 8 no 

257 Stop watch 1 no 

258 Goggles 12 no 

259 Plastic Can 14 

260 Invertor 1 

261 Lock Brass 2 

262 Grass Cutter Scissor 1 no 

263 Bucket ITI Make 1 no 

264 Grass cutter Scissor 2 no 

265 Daav with Handle  1 no 

266 Grass Cutting Scissor 2 no 

267 Grass Cutting Sword 2 no 

268 Water Pipe 3 no 

269 Soda Acid Type Fire Extinguisher 1 no 

270 Hose pipe 1" dia rubber 35 mtr 

271 Rubber pipe 1" dia rubber 35 mtr 

272 Measuring Tap Steel 2 mtr 6 no 

273 Stillson Wrench 200 to 250 mm 7 no 

274 Hand Hacksaw Frame 300 mm 15 no 

275 Pipe Die Set Complete With Handle 1.25" ,1.50" ,2" 3 no 

276 Sissor 1 no 

277 Electric Drill Machine 1/4 Cap 1 no 

278 Godraj Plastic Boxes for Accessories 2 no 

279 

Typewriter (O.S.S Trade ) 

1130367,1130225,1130381,1129908,1129878,1130374,1130375,75

2073,753596) 

10 no 

280 

Clarity Compact Digital Assisted learning device with power 

adaptor inbuilt charger of 4 cell English Learning Pre-recorded 

content material, Key language, Grammer Pronoun,Spoken  

English Listening composition Vocabulary 

10 no 

281 Water Jug 20 ltr 01 no 

282 Computer Chair 06 no 

283 Tap Recorder 1 no 

284 Instructor Table  1 no 



285 Office Wooden Chair  1 no 

286 Steel Chair  1 no 

287 Screw Driver  12" 6 no 

288 Screw Driver 6" 3 no 

289 Screw Driver 6" 3 no 

290 Screw Driver 4" 6 no 

291 Screw Driver 10" Square 1 no 

292 Screw Driver 6" 1 no 

293 Hammer Plastic 1/2 lbs 2 no 

294 Cross Pien Hammer  700 2 no 

295 Cross Pien Hammer 1/2 Lbs 2 no 

296 Double End Spanner Set Of 6 pcs 1 set 

297 Double End Spanner Set Of 5 pcs 1 set 

298 Double End Spanner Set 3 set 

299 Ring Spanner Set 2 set 

300 Bi-Hexagonal Socket Set 1 set 

301 Needle File Set 2 set 

302 Pliers Combination 8" 1 no 

303 Pliers Combination 8" 3 no 

304 Pliers Combination 6" 3 no 

305 Pliers Nose 846 4 no 

306 Pliers Nose 842 2 no 

307 Pliers Circlip 6" 2 no 

308 Punch Centre 10 cm 4 no 

309 Punch letter set  2 set 

310 Punch Figure Set   1 set 

311 Inside Calipers 6" Spring 3 no 

312 Outside Calipers 6" 2 no 

313 Odd leg Caliper 6" 2 no 

314 Chisel Flat 8" 1 no 

315 Chisel Flat 356 1 no 

316 Chisel Flat 12X22 mm 2 no 

317 Chisel Flat 6" 6 no 

318 Oil Cane Pressure Type 1/2 3 no 

319 Soldering Iron 35 W 2 no 

320 Steel Rule 6" 4 no 

321 Steel Foot Rule 12" 6 no 

322 Engineering square Board 5 no 

323 Outside Micrometer (50.75) 1 no 

324 Outside Micrometer (0.25) 1 no 

325 Combination Set 12" Japan 1 no 

326 Cell tester 1 no 

327 Multimeter  1 no 

328 Foot Pump 1 no 

329 Slide Wrench 948 2 no 

330 Scraper Set 2 no 

331 V' Block No. Magnetic 50X40 1 no 

332 Handle For Tap Set 1 no 



333 Hand Drill Machine 1/2" 1 no 

334 Boring Tool Holder 1/2" cap 4 no 

335 Tool Bit Holder 1/2" cap 1 no 

336 Tool Bit Holder 3/8" cap 1 no 

337 Spray Gun    1 no 

338 Ring Expander 1 no 

339 Full Nozle Tester  1 no 

340 Chair Steel with arm 1 no 

341 Vaccum Gauge 1 no 

342 Compressor Gauge 1 no 

343 Tray 45X30 1 no 

344 Inlet Valve 1 no 

345 Cylinder Bore Gauge 1 no 

346 Timing Neon Igintion light 1 no 

347 Hydroulic Jack 1 no 

348 Screw Driver 1 no 

349 Portable Electric Drill Machine 1 no 

350 U Stroke Petrol Engine Motor Cycle cut Model 1 no 

351 File Flat Bastard 12" 8 no 

352 File Flat 2nd cut 12" 10 no 

353 File Flat 2nd cut 10" 4 no 

354 File Flat Bastard 250 mm 12 no 

355 File Round 10" 4 no 

356 File Half Round 10" 4 no 

357 File Half Round 250mm 2nd cut 6 no 

358 File Square 6" 6 no 

359 File Triangular 8" 4 no 

360 File Flat 2nd cut 150 mm 6 no 

361 File Square 8" 5 no 

362 Shell & Mill Cutter (50X36X22)mm 1 no 

363 Shell & Mill Cutter (100X50X32)mm 1 no 

364 Parallel Shank End Mill cutter 8mm 1 no 

365 Side And Face Cutter (100X12X27)mm 1 no 

366 Varnier Caliper 200mm Gradution 0.02mm 1 no 

367 Tap Handle 12mm 1 no 

368 Hardness Testing machine 0.25 kg 1 no 

369 Bench Vice 125mm 1 no 

370 Computer Chair 1 no 

371 Tap Set 12mm 1 set 

372 Round Die 12mm 1 no 

373 Pedstal Grinder Machine  1 no 

374 wooden Table 5'X3' 1 no 

375 Barco 3 Ph welding Set 1 no 

376 Seed Cum Fertilizer  Drill 1 no 

377 Hand drill machine  1 no 

378 Figger Punch 1/8" 1 no 

379 Square Pipe  Chair 1 no 

380 Office Steel Chair 1 no 



381 Steel  Almirah 78"X36"X19" 1 no 

382 Pigion Hole Steel Almirah 78"X36"X19" 1 no 

383 File Flat Bastard 300mm (12") JK 11 no 

384 File flat smooth 200mm(8'') 10 no 

385 Try Square Graduation inch/mm 15cm (6") 9 no 

386 Odd leg Caliper 150mm (6") 12 no 

387 Allen Key Set 3 to 10 mm (Set of 8 Pcs) 2 set 

388 File Flat 2nd Cut 250mm (10") 12 no 

389 Bearing 6" 1 no 

390 Hand Hacksaw Frame Fixed 12" 2 no 

391 File Bastard File 250 JK 10 no 

392 Tap Handle 10mm to 18mm 4 no 

393 Square File (Smooth) JK 200mm 10 no 

394 Square File Bastard 8" JK 6 no 

395 H.S.S Concave Milling Cutter RX90X27X40 2 no 

396 H.S.S Concave Milling Cutter R4X63X22X16 3 no 

397 H.S.S Concave Milling Cutter R2.5X56X22X10 4 no 

398 H.S.S Convex Milling Cutter R4X63X22X8 6 no 

399 Screw Driver 8"(200mm) 1 no 

400 H.S.S Face Milling Cutter Size 50X10X22 1 no 

401 Drill Socket 3 to 4 1 no 

402 Kurling Tool Holder with 6 holder bit 2 no 

403 Hand Hacksaw Frame Fixed 12" 2 no 

404 Pipe Wrench 12/300mm 2 no 

405 Varnier Caliper 12" (300mm) 1 no 

406 Screw Driver 12" Heavy Duty 4 no 

407 H.S.S Face Milling Cutter Size 80X10X22mm 1 no 

408 H.S.S. Side Face Cutter size 100x14x27 mm 1 no 

409 Plug Gauge Plain Dibtination of Taper MT-1 to MT-4 2 no 

410 File Half Round/Smooth 100mm 12 no 

411 Needle File Set 12 pcs (JK) 2 set 

412 Key Allen Hexagonal Set of 8 pcs (3 to 10mm) 2 set 

413 Round Die 12mm 1 set 

414 Gear Puller 150mm 1 no 

415 Equal Angle Cutter 90-63X18X27 1 no 

416 Spotting Cutter 63X6mm 2 no 

417 T-Slot Cutter 20mm with Shank 1 no 

418 Convex cutter 63X5mm, 22mm Back Size 3 no 

419 Ring Gauge 5 to 25mm Size 5,7,10,11,9995 to 25000, 5mm 1 set 

420 Hand Reamer 6mm Straight 1 no 

421 Hand Reamer 8mm Straight 1 no 

422 Hand Reamer 10mm Straight 1 no 

423 Hand Reamer 12mm Straight 1 no 

424 Hand Hacksaw Frame fixed 300 mm  10 no 

425 File Bastard File 300mm JK 10 no 

426 Triangular Flat 150mm JK 10 no 

427 Combination Plier   2 no 

428 Ring Gauge 1 to 4 1 set 



429 Spindle Blade , Screw Driver Set 2 no 

430 File Flat 300mm JK Bastard 5 no 

431 Tap Handle (1 to 1/2) one each 1 set 

432 File Flat 2nd cut 250mm JK 7 no 

433 Tap Set 14mm, 16mm, 18mm and 20mm 1 set 

434 Heat Treatment Furnance Size 6X6X12 1 no 

435 Tube Expendure 1 no 

436 Tool Picker Magnetic type 1 no 

437 Accumnlator Gap 1 no 

438 Linear Actuator non Differential  1 no 

439 Vibrometer 1 no 

440 Vare Pump Variable 20 ltr 18RPM 1 no 

441 Engineering Sethoscope 1 no 

442 Pneumatic Motor 1 no 

443 Bench lever Shear 250mm Blade 3mm 1 no 

444 Ball Pen Hammer with Handle 500gm 5 no 

445 Combination Plair 8'' (200mm) 2 no 

446 Screw Pitch Gauge 1 no 

447 
H.M.T Milling Machine Model FNIV With all standard 

Accessories and Effective Equipment 
1 no 

448 Office Steel Table 60"X36"X30" 1 no 

449 Office chair   1 no 

450 Try Square 6" (150mm) 7 no 

451 Straight edge 24" 1 no 

452 H.S Double Rotating Cutter 70XR70X27X28 1 no 

453 Hand Hacksaw Frame 12 '' 10 no 

454 Engg. Square 600mm 1 no 

455 Locker Cub Board 195X120 1 no 

456 Transport Hydraloic Pneumatic Cylinder 1 no 

457 Linear Actuator Differntial (Rotex) 1 no 

458 Steel Chair 1" Round Pipe 1 no 

459 Ball Pein Hammer with Handle Taparia 500mm 4 no 

460 H.S Double Corner Rotating Cutter 63X25X27X20 1 no 

461 Angle Plate 10"X8"X6" 4 no 

462 Combination Plier 8"  2 no 

463 Screw Pitch Gauge (Germany Made) 1 no 

464 Fleer Gauge 26 Blade 4" 1 no 

465 Half Round File 6" JK 6 no 

466 Pipe wrench 300 mm Gedore make 1 no. 

467 long nose plier 6'' or 150 mm Gedore make 1 no. 

468 Punch hole for cutting gasket 3/16 " to 5/8" set of 5 pcs. 2 set. 

469 Snipper sheet matel straigt nose 200 mm 1 no. 

470 Spring bending external type for copper pipe 1/4'' to 5/8'' 3 sets 

471 Refrigerant cylinder 3 kg capacity with valve 3 nos. 

472 Wrench adjustable 150 mm Gedore 2 nos. 

473 Wrench adjustable 250 mm Gedore 1 no. 

474 Plum weight 200 gm 2 nos. 

475 Spanner set double ended 19 to 32 mm Gedore 1 set 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

476 Blow lamp I Pint brass 1 no. 

477 Tape measuring steel 15 meter 1 no. 

478 Hammer ball peen 220 gm. 2 nos. 

479 Allen key set 2 to 7 mm Gedore 2 sets 

480 Allen key set 6 to 12 mm Gedore 2 sets 

481 Wire gauge Japan 1 no. 

482 Filler gauge 26 Blade 2 nos. 

483 Torque wrench 0 to 150 mm 1 no. 

484 Plier vice grip 250 mm 1 no. 

485 Wrench Adj. 200 mm Gedore 2 nos. 

486 Hammer plastic 2 nos. 

487 Junio saw 2 nos. 

488 Screw driver 150x8 mm taparia make no. 725 5 nos. 

489 Combination plier 8'' (200mm) insulated taparia make 6 nos. 

490 Tube cutter 2 nos. 

491 Heating kit with infra red bulb 200 watt 1 no. 

492 Electronics leak detector CFC USA 1 no. 

493 

Car ac system wabble plate compressor with mounting bracket 

serpential evaporater parreller flow condencer, hoses tube 

reciver expention valves electricals comopnente eueip haeness 

1 no. 

494 
Writing board with vitreous enamelled sheet board green 

1200x2400 mm 
1 no. 

495 Electrical partable hand drill 12 mm Bosch 1 no. 

496 Multi meter digital type 1 no. 

497 Transister tester Markonee 1 no. 

498 Chart with different engines  10 no. 

499 Allen key set 1 no. 

500 Screw Driver Set  1 no. 

501 Computer Chair 10 no. 

502 Computer  Table 900 X 600 X 750mm 2 no. 

503 Sheaming Machine  1 

504 Blow Lamp 1 ltr 1 

505 Copper Iron Bit 12 

506 Soldering Iron Bit 4 

507 Funal Stake 4 

508 Needle File Set 10 


	DIRECTORATE OF SUPPLIES & DISPOSALS, HARYANA

